fJ.
I-
L-
'- I __,
-LJ
C
�
'-

6
G E N S T A R  T E C H N O L O G I E S  C O . , I N C .
Ordering Information
   Outlet
Assembly
EXAMPLE:    39 1 1 U - O - M
 Gas Service
O: Oxygen
V: Vacuum
2: Nitrous Oxide
A: Medical Air
W: WAGD
C: Carbon Dioxide *
N: Nitrogen *
IA: Instrument Air *
Pipe
None: 1/2”
M: φ10 real
 Console
Assembly
  Latch Valve
Assembly Style
1: Ohmeda
    Compatible
2: DISS
3: Chemetron
    Compatible
4: Puritan-Bennett
    Compatible
5: French Standard
9: Australian Standard
Color Code
U: USA Color
E: ISO 32 Color **
LATCH VALVE ASSEMBLY:
  Outlet
Assembly
EXAMPLE:    39 1 1 U - O
 Gas Service
O: Oxygen
V: Vacuum
2: Nitrous Oxide
A: Medical Air
W: WAGD
C: Carbon Dioxide *
N: Nitrogen *
IA: Instrument Air *
     Pigtail
Orientation
1: Console Outlet
    90°Tubing
2: Wall Outlet
    90°Tubing
3: Ceiling Outlet
    180°Tubing
4: Wall Outlet with
    180°Rear Tubing
5: EMS Outlet with
    90°DISS
6: EMS Outlet with
    90°Hose Barb
 Rough-In
Assembly
Color Code
U: USA Color
E: ISO 32 Color **
ROUGH-IN ASSEMBLY:
*: Only for DISS
**: Designate ”E” for Nitrous Oxide, Carbon Dioxide and Nitrogen
Please contact Genstar Technologies Company, Inc. for more information
7
G E N S T A R  T E C H N O L O G I E S  C O . , I N C .
Ordering Information
*: Only for DISS
**: Designate ”E” for Nitrous Oxide, Carbon Dioxide and Nitrogen
 Complete Out-
let Assembly
EXAMPLE:    38 1 1 U - O - M
 Gas Service
O: Oxygen
V: Vacuum
2: Nitrous Oxide
A: Medical Air
W: WAGD
C: Carbon Dioxide *
N: Nitrogen *
IA: Instrument Air *
Pipe
None: 1/2”
M: φ10 real
Please contact Genstar Technologies Company, Inc. for more information
COMPLETE ASSEMBLY:
     Pigtail
Orientation
1: Console Outlet
    90°Tubing
2: Wall Outlet
    90°Tubing
3: Ceiling Outlet
    180°Tubing
4: Wall Outlet with
    180°Rear Tubing
5: EMS Outlet with
    90°DISS
6: EMS Outlet with
    90°Hose Barb
  Latch Valve
Assembly Style
1: Ohmeda
    Compatible
2: DISS
3: Chemetron
    Compatible
4: Puritan-Bennett
    Compatible
5: French Standard
9: Australian Standard
Color Code
U: USA Color
E: ISO 32 Color **
Dimensions (units in millimeters):
Ordering Information
GENTEC German Standard Outlets, GSO series, are for use with medical gas systems. The outlets are
designed with safety in mind and comply fully with DIN EN 737-1: 1998 and DIN 13620-2. Outlets are
manufactured in an ISO 9001: 2000 and ISO 13485 registered facility.
• Complies with DIN EN 737-1: 1998 and DIN 13620-2
• Color-coded for easy gas service identification according to ISO 32
• Stops flow of gas before detachment of probe
• Internal gas-specific safety socket
• 100% tested and individually packaged
• 8 mm piping
• CE listed
 Series
 3816E
 3826E
EXAMPLE: 3 8 2 6 E - O - W
Gas Service
O—— Oxygen